RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET $\begin{array}{ccc} \textbf{PATENTS} & \textbf{ONLY} \end{array}$

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1979.005US1	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Carl Schnurr	Name: Honda Motor Co., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	Street Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Minatao-Ku		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	<u>Tokyo</u> 107-8556 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
Execution Date: February 23, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 10/687,516, filed October 16, 2003			
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Daniel J. Kluth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	 [X]Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number:19-0743 		
	g- 1.0		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Daniel J. Kluth/Reg. No. 32,146 Name of Person Signing	mature - / Clut 12-20-04		
Т	tal number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carl SCHNURR (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNOR'), whose full post office address is 6486 Conc. 4, Everett, Ontario, CANADA LOM 1J0, made an invention entitled BLANK SUPPORT DEVICE the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent Office on October 16, 2003 under serial number 10/687,516, (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application),

AND WHEREAS, HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 1-1, Minamiaoyama, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the said ASSIGNOR, his full right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) to him in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in Canada and other countries;

AND the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to the said ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to the said ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said ASSIGNEE to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE.

SIGNED at	Alliston	_, this <u>25</u> day of <u>Fe</u> .	<u>\$</u> , 2004
1.0	Schrun		
Carl SCHNU	RR	<u> </u>	

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Carl SCHNURR, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Alliston, this 23 day of Jeb., 2004.
Signature of Witness

I. Julie Elsworth , whose full post office address is

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0926

SIGNED at	, this	day of	, 2004, for and on behalf
of the said ASSIGNEE: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTI			
•			
Full Name: A Okulo			•
The first of the second			
Capacity: Hiroshi Olubo Senior Managina	- I Peno	poent	ative Director
Senior Managings	and neph	۱۱ استا تیسا	
, STATEM	ENT OF WITNES	S	
I,	whose full	I nost office	address is
£,	, mioso 100)	, poor office.	
A SAME TO A SAME			
			who is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did s personally known to me to be the person in the attach	ee	v sion and ex	ecute the same for and on
behalf of the said ASSIGNEE.	va mospv., an.) X/E/1 and 4/1	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
SIGNED at, thisday of	2004		
SIGNED at, his day of	, 2004.		
- Management of the Control of the C			
Signature of Witness			

PATENT REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0927

SCHWEGMAN ■ LUNDBERG ■ WOESSNER ■ KLUTH

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT ATTORNEYS

P.O. Box 2938

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone (612) 373-6900 Facsimile (612) 339-3061

December 20, 2004

Time: /! 47 p. len
(Minneapolis, Minn.)

TO: Commissioner for Patents

Attn: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Patent Examining Corps

Facsimile Center P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FROM: Daniel J. Kluth

OUR REF: 1979.005US1

TELEPHONE: 612-373-6904

FAX NUMBER <u>703-306-5995</u>

ASSIGNMENT – PLEASE RECORD

Document(s) Transmitted: Assignment from Carl Schnurr to Honda Motor Co., Ltd. (2 pgs), with recordation cover sheet (1 pg).

Total pages of this transmission, including cover letter: 4 pgs.

If you do NOT receive all of the pages described above, please telephone us at 612-373-6900 or fax us at 612-339-3061.

In re. Patent Application of: Carl Schnurr Examiner: (None entered)

Serial No.: <u>10/687,516</u> Group Art Unit: 3723

Filed: October 16, 2003 Docket No.: 1979.005US1

Title: BLANK SUPPORT DEVICE

RECORDED: 12/20/2004

Please charge the recordation fee of \$40.00 and any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-0743.

By: Daniel J. Kluth

Reg. No.: Reg. No. 32,146

I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

PATENT

REEL: 015477 FRAME: 0928